Hong Kong primarily targeting residential properties, properties investment and money lending
business under the MLO. The Company is also interested in 30% issued share capital of an
associate which, via its subsidiaries, carries out (i) Type 1 (dealing in securities), Type 2
(dealing in futures contracts), Type 6 (advising on corporate finance) and Type 9 (asset
management) regulated activities under the SFO; and (ii) money lending business under the
MLO.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
prior to the Share Purchases; (ii) immediately prior to the Additional Share Purchases; and
(iii) immediately following the Share Purchases (including the Additional Share Purchases) and
as at the Latest Practicable Date:

Shareholdings
Immediately prior to
the Share Purchases

Immediately prior to
the Additional

Share Purchases

Immediately following
the Share Purchases

(including the Additional
Share Purchases)

and as at the Latest
Practicable Date

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

Shares

Number of

Shares

Approximate

% of issued

Shares

The Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it – – 242,504,000 28.35 257,504,000 30.11

Public Shareholders 855,351,515 100.00 612,847,515 71.65 597,847,515 69.89

Total 855,351,515 100.00 855,351,515 100.00 855,351,515 100.00

INFORMATION ON THE OFFEROR AND INTENTION OF THE OFFEROR IN

RELATION TO THE GROUP

Your attention is drawn to the sections headed “Information on the Offeror” and “Intention

of the Offeror in relation to the Group” in the “Letter from Kingston Securities” on pages 7 to

14 of this Composite Document for detailed information on the Offeror and the Offeror’s

intention on the Group.

The Board is aware of the intention of the Offeror in respect of the Group. In particular,

the Board is pleased that the Offeror intends to continue the principal businesses of the Group,

and has no plans to inject any assets or businesses into the Group or to procure the Group to